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1 Belgian Audi Club Team WRT IDE Enzo LOTTERER André Audi R8 LMS … CHA 1 00:59:58.417 24 - - 2:20.470 8 179.5

2 IMSA Performance Matmut NARAC Raymond ARMINDO Nicolas Porsche 911 … CHA 2 01:00:01.149 24 2.732 2.732 2:21.078 9 178.73

3 Sébastien Loeb Racing HASSID Henry PARISY Mike Audi R8 LMS … CHA 3 01:00:01.523 24 3.106 0.374 2:21.045 6 178.77

4 Sofrev ASP DEBARD Eric PANIS Olivier Ferrari 458 Ital… CHA 4 01:00:07.842 24 9.425 6.319 2:21.251 5 178.51

5 Saintéloc Racing HALLYDAY David GUILVERT Grégory Audi R8 LMS … CHA 5 01:00:11.307 24 12.890 3.465 2:20.604 5 179.33

6 Team Duqueine POLICE Jean-Claude AYARI Soheil Ferrari 458 Ital… CHA 6 01:00:12.854 24 14.437 1.547 2:20.158 5 179.9

7 Sofrev ASP BEAUBELIQUE Jean-Luc BADEY Ludovic Ferrari 458 Ital… CHA 7 01:00:13.161 24 14.744 0.307 2:20.798 6 179.08

8 Classic & Modern Racing HIRSCHI Pierre NICOLLE Thomas BMW Z4 COU 1 01:00:22.294 24 23.877 9.133 2:22.605 6 176.81

9 Classic & Modern Racing COUBARD Laurent DEMOUSTIER Grégoire Mercedes SLS … CHA 8 01:00:28.853 24 30.436 6.559 2:21.831 12 177.78

10 Sébastien Loeb Racing BERVILLE Roland BELTOISE Anthony Audi R8 LMS … CHA 9 01:00:35.023 24 36.606 6.170 2:20.698 12 179.21

11 Saintéloc Racing BUFFIN Jean-Paul SOURD Marc Audi R8 LMS … COU 2 01:01:32.792 24 1:34.375 57.769 2:24.407 3 174.61

12 Team Speed Car DEMAY Jérôme ABRIL Vincent Audi R8 LMS … CHA 10 01:00:25.209 23 1  Tr. 1  Tr. 2:20.752 8 179.14

13 GSE by DKR Engineering SAMON Tony CAZENAVE Laurent BMW Z4 CHA 11 00:55:23.602 22 2  Tr. 1  Tr. 2:22.500 3 176.94

14 Team Sofrev ASP GIAUQUE Philippe MOULLIN TRAFFORT Morgan Ferrari 458 Ital… CHA 12 00:52:44.390 21 3  Tr. 1  Tr. 2:20.402 3 179.59

15 Belgian Audi Club Team WRT WEERTS Yves TRELUYER Benoît Audi R8 LMS … CHA 13 00:52:56.292 20 4  Tr. 1  Tr. 2:21.500 12 178.19

16 Saintéloc Racing LAGNIEZ Jean-Claude LALLEMENT Gilles Audi R8 LMS … COU 3 00:51:31.475 19 5  Tr. 1  Tr. 2:26.028 3 172.67

17 Team Duqueine COLANCON Philippe DUQUEINE Gilles Ferrari 458 Ital… COU 4 00:31:18.118 13 11  Tr. 6  Tr. 2:22.744 6 176.64

18 Sport Garage VANNELET Gilles LORGERE-ROUX Bruce Ferrari 458 Ital… CHA 14 00:12:32.289 5 19  Tr. 8  Tr. 2:23.131 3 176.16

19 Sport Garage CAYROLLE Eric SANTAMATO Arno Ferrari 458 Ital… CHA 15 00:10:02.568 4 20  Tr. 1  Tr. 2:21.670 2 177.98
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